
San Jose State (11-13) -vs- Santa Clara (9-14)
3/24/2026 at Santa Clara, Calif. (Schott Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: STAIANO, Luca (1-1)
Loss: AIVAZIAN, Robert (0-1)
Save: HERRICK, Peter (1)
HBP: CUSHING, Cade, HERRICK, Peter, BRAGA, Vincent
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Alex Nash First: Brian Kline Third Base: Greg Charles 
Start: 6:05 pm   Time: 2:42   Attendance: 419   Weather: 75 F, Clear, 6 mph to LF

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
San Jose State 6 1 5 1 3 0 2 18 16 1
Santa Clara 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 6 8 2

San Jose State 18

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
FERNANDES, Alex rf 4 3 2 0 0 0 0
ROWLES, Peyton 2b 5 2 1 3 0 0 0
McCOY, Jake lf 4 4 2 2 1 0 0
OSORIO-AGARD, JC 3b 4 3 2 1 1 0 0
CABALLERO, Rocco ss 4 1 2 3 1 0 0
COTA, Brent cf 4 2 3 5 0 0 1
JANSEN, Neil dh 4 1 1 0 0 2 0
KLEIN, Rohne 1b 4 2 2 4 0 1 1
    SCHEPPLER, Anthony 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MENDOZA, Matteo c 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
STAIANO, Luca p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    CUSHING, Cade p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    HERRICK, Peter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 18 16 18 3 5 2

2B: OSORIO-AGARD, JC (1); CABALLERO, Rocco (1); COTA, Brent
(1)
3B: OSORIO-AGARD, JC (1)
HR: ROWLES, Peyton (1); McCOY, Jake (1); COTA, Brent (1); KLEIN,
Rohne (1)
SF: COTA, Brent (1)
SB: JANSEN, Neil (1)
HBP: FERNANDES, Alex (1)
E: STAIANO, Luca (1)
DP: 2

Santa Clara 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
LUETZOW, Johnny c 3 1 1 2 0 0 3
    FILTER, Russ c/ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
ANDERSON, Will 1b 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
CLEARY, Ben ss 1 2 1 0 2 0 0
    VISKOVICH, Bryant lf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
MEDICOFF, Tate dh 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
    BANNING, Trevor ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
ROSS, Max lf/rf 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
    LAMBERT, Payton ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
TIENDAS, Matthew rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    WHEELER, Mace c 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
GARCIA, Mateo 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
WALSH, Waylon 3b 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
FUJIMOTO, Hunter cf 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
AIVAZIAN, Robert p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    DOTOLI, Brayden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    LAZARK, Jack p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    HABERMANN, Andrew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    REIMERS, Max p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    BRAGA, Vincent p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 6 8 5 3 7 6

2B: MEDICOFF, Tate (1)
3B: ROSS, Max (1)
HR: LUETZOW, Johnny (1)
SB: CLEARY, Ben (2)
HBP: TIENDAS, Matthew (1); GARCIA, Mateo (1)
E: FILTER, Russ (1); WALSH, Waylon (1)

San Jose State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
STAIANO, Luca (W, 1-1) 2.0 4 4 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 10 11 4 1 38
CUSHING, Cade 0.2 1 2 2 2 2 1 0 1 0 4 7 1 0 32
HERRICK, Peter (S, 1) 4.1 3 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 14 15 2 5 53
Totals 8 6 6 3 7 1 0 2 0 28 33 7 6 123

Santa Clara IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
AIVAZIAN, Robert (L, 0-1) 0.1 2 4 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 4 5 0 1 24
DOTOLI, Brayden 1.2 3 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 8 8 2 2 26
LAZARK, Jack 1.0 5 5 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 8 8 1 1 39
HABERMANN, Andrew 1.1 4 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 9 2 2 32
REIMERS, Max 1.2 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 5 6 0 1 22
BRAGA, Vincent 1.0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 6 2 1 27
Totals 16 18 15 3 5 0 1 1 0 37 42 7 8 170



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 6   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

San Jose State - Top of 1st SJS SCU
FERNANDES grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBBF). 0 0
ROWLES reached on a fielding error by 3b (0-0). 0 0
ROWLES advanced to second on a balk. 0 0
McCOY singled to right field, RBI (3-2 BBKBK); ROWLES scored, unearned. 1 0
OSORIO-AGARD walked (3-2 KFBBBFB); McCOY advanced to second. 1 0
CABALLERO doubled to right center, RBI (3-1 BBBK); OSORIO-AGARD advanced to third; McCOY scored. 2 0
DOTOLI to p for AIVAZIAN. 2 0
COTA doubled to left center, RBI (0-1 S); CABALLERO advanced to third; OSORIO-AGARD scored. 3 0
JANSEN struck out looking (2-2 BKBSK). 3 0
KLEIN homered to left center, 3 RBI, team unearned (0-1 S); COTA scored, team unearned; CABALLERO
scored, unearned. 6 0
MENDOZA fouled out to 3b (1-1 BF). 6 0

Santa Clara - Bottom of 1st SJS SCU
LUETZOW flied out to rf (1-2 BKK). 6 0
ANDERSON struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 6 0
CLEARY walked (3-2 BFBBKB). 6 0
CLEARY advanced to second on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 6 0
CLEARY stole third. 6 0
MEDICOFF doubled to center field, RBI (2-2 BSFB); CLEARY scored. 6 1
ROSS tripled to right center, RBI (1-1 KB); MEDICOFF scored. 6 2
TIENDAS out at first 1b to 2b to p (1-1 BK). 6 2

San Jose State - Top of 2nd SJS SCU
FERNANDES grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 BKBK). 6 2
ROWLES grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 6 2
McCOY homered to left field, RBI (3-2 BBBKF). 7 2
OSORIO-AGARD flied out to cf (0-0). 7 2

Santa Clara - Bottom of 2nd SJS SCU
GARCIA flied out to rf to right center (1-1 BS). 7 2
WALSH flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 7 2
FUJIMOTO singled to second base (2-2 BBFF). 7 2
LUETZOW homered to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); FUJIMOTO scored. 7 4
ANDERSON lined out to 1b (0-1 F). 7 4

San Jose State - Top of 3rd SJS SCU
LAZARK to p for DOTOLI. 7 4
CABALLERO flied out to rf to right center (0-1 K). 7 4
COTA homered to right field, RBI (1-2 FKFB). 8 4
JANSEN singled through the left side (2-2 BFSB). 8 4
JANSEN stole second. 8 4
KLEIN singled through the left side, RBI (3-2 BBKBFF); JANSEN scored. 9 4
MENDOZA struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 9 4
FERNANDES singled through the right side (0-2 KK); KLEIN advanced to second. 9 4
ROWLES homered to right center, 3 RBI (3-2 SKBBBFF); FERNANDES scored; KLEIN scored. 12 4
McCOY grounded out to ss (3-1 KBBB). 12 4

Santa Clara - Bottom of 3rd SJS SCU
CUSHING to p for STAIANO. 12 4
CLEARY walked (3-1 BBFBB). 12 4
MEDICOFF struck out looking (3-2 FBBBKK); CLEARY stole second. 12 4



ROSS singled to third base (2-2 BFFB); CLEARY advanced to third. 12 4
TIENDAS hit by pitch (1-1 BF); ROSS advanced to second. 12 4
GARCIA fouled out to 1b (1-0 B). 12 4
WALSH struck out swinging, reached first on a wild pitch (2-2 BKKBS); TIENDAS advanced to second; ROSS
advanced to third; CLEARY scored. 12 5
FUJIMOTO walked, RBI (3-2 BBSFBB); WALSH advanced to second; TIENDAS advanced to third; ROSS
scored. 12 6
HERRICK to p for CUSHING. 12 6
LUETZOW grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 12 6

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

San Jose State - Top of 4th SJS SCU
FILTER to c for LUETZOW. 12 6
HABERMANN to p for LAZARK. 12 6
OSORIO-AGARD tripled to center field (1-2 BFF). 12 6
CABALLERO singled to first base (3-2 KBBFB). 12 6
COTA flied out to lf, SF, RBI (0-0); OSORIO-AGARD scored. 13 6
JANSEN reached on a fielder's choice to third base (0-0); CABALLERO out at second 3b to 2b. 13 6
KLEIN grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 BSB). 13 6

Santa Clara - Bottom of 4th SJS SCU
ANDERSON grounded out to 3b (1-2 KFB). 13 6
CLEARY singled through the left side (0-0). 13 6
MEDICOFF grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-2 KF); CLEARY out on the play. 13 6

San Jose State - Top of 5th SJS SCU
MENDOZA singled to right center (0-1 K). 13 6
FERNANDES singled through the right side (2-2 KBBS); MENDOZA advanced to second. 13 6
ROWLES flied out to rf (1-1 BF). 13 6
McCOY walked (3-2 BBBKFB); FERNANDES advanced to second; MENDOZA advanced to third. 13 6
REIMERS to p for HABERMANN. 13 6
OSORIO-AGARD reached on a fielder's choice to third base (0-2 KS); McCOY advanced to second;
FERNANDES advanced to third; MENDOZA out at home 3b to c. 13 6
CABALLERO walked, RBI (3-1 BBFBB); OSORIO-AGARD advanced to second; McCOY advanced to third;
FERNANDES scored. 14 6
COTA singled to second base, 2 RBI (1-0 B); CABALLERO out at second 2b to 1b to ss; OSORIO-AGARD
scored; McCOY scored. 16 6

Santa Clara - Bottom of 5th SJS SCU
ROSS popped up to 2b to right center (1-1 KB). 16 6
TIENDAS struck out swinging (2-2 BBSFS). 16 6
GARCIA hit by pitch (0-2 SK). 16 6
WALSH struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KSBS). 16 6

San Jose State - Top of 6th SJS SCU
FILTER to ss. 16 6
VISKOVICH to lf for CLEARY. 16 6
ROSS to rf. 16 6
WHEELER to c for TIENDAS. 16 6
JANSEN struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 FKS). 16 6
KLEIN struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 16 6
MENDOZA struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 KSBBS). 16 6

Santa Clara - Bottom of 6th SJS SCU
SCHEPPLER to 1b for KLEIN. 16 6
FUJIMOTO grounded out to 2b (3-2 KBSBB). 16 6
FILTER flied out to rf (1-2 BKS). 16 6



ANDERSON struck out swinging (2-2 KFBFBS). 16 6
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

San Jose State - Top of 7th SJS SCU
BRAGA to p for REIMERS. 16 6
FERNANDES hit by pitch (2-2 BKKFB). 16 6
ROWLES fouled out to 1b (1-1 FB). 16 6
McCOY reached on a fielding error by ss (3-2 BFBSB); FERNANDES advanced to second. 16 6
OSORIO-AGARD doubled to center field, RBI (1-1 FB); McCOY advanced to third; FERNANDES scored. 17 6
CABALLERO grounded out to 3b, RBI (2-2 FSBFB); McCOY scored, unearned. 18 6
COTA flied out to cf (1-1 FB). 18 6

Santa Clara - Bottom of 7th SJS SCU
VISKOVICH singled to shortstop (0-0). 18 6
BANNING pinch hit for MEDICOFF. 18 6
BANNING grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (2-1 BKB); VISKOVICH out on the play. 18 6
LAMBERT pinch hit for ROSS. 18 6
LAMBERT singled to right field (0-0). 18 6
WHEELER struck out looking (3-2 KBKBBK). 18 6


